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CommentsComments

2 comments were received2 comments were received

ResponsesResponses



Recommendation and QuestionsRecommendation and Questions

Approval of the TMDLApproval of the TMDL

Questions?Questions?



Channel Islands HarborChannel Islands Harbor 
Hobie Beach and Kiddie BeachHobie Beach and Kiddie Beach

Copyright (C) 2002-2004 Kenneth Adelman, California Coastal Records Project, www.Californiacoastline.org



•• Included on the 303(d) list for indicator bacteriaIncluded on the 303(d) list for indicator bacteria

•• Kiddie Kiddie --
•• summer dry   18.9% summer dry   18.9% 
•• winter dry   31.7%winter dry   31.7%
•• wet   50.6%, wet   50.6%, 

•• Hobie Hobie --
•• summer dry   25.6%, summer dry   25.6%, 
•• winter dry   29.0%, winter dry   29.0%, 
•• wet   42.5%wet   42.5%

•• Heal the BayHeal the Bay’’s ten worst beaches 1999s ten worst beaches 1999--20042004

Bacterial contamination at Kiddie Bacterial contamination at Kiddie 
and Hobie Beachand Hobie Beach

••Kiddie geomean Kiddie geomean ––
••summer 30%summer 30%
••Winter 75%Winter 75%

••Hobie geomean Hobie geomean --
••Summer 42.9%Summer 42.9%
••Winter 74%Winter 74%



Point SourcesPoint Sources
•• MS4 discharges MS4 discharges 

(storm drains)(storm drains)
•• Permitted discharges Permitted discharges 

(NPDES &WDRs)(NPDES &WDRs)

NonNon--point Sourcespoint Sources
•• Harbor WatersHarbor Waters

Fishing WastesFishing Wastes
Boat dischargesBoat discharges

•• Local sourcesLocal sources
BirdsBirds
Pets/feral catsPets/feral cats
Human ActivityHuman Activity
Trash Trash 

Bacterial SourcesBacterial Sources



AllocationsAllocations
•• Allocations expressed as exceedance daysAllocations expressed as exceedance days

•• Critical Year: 1993, 90th percentile year in terms Critical Year: 1993, 90th percentile year in terms 
of wetof wet--weather daysweather days
•• WetWet--Weather Days in 1993: 75 daysWeather Days in 1993: 75 days
•• Winter DryWinter Dry--Weather Days in 1993: 80 daysWeather Days in 1993: 80 days
•• Summer DrySummer Dry--Weather Days in 1993: 210 daysWeather Days in 1993: 210 days

•• WetWet--Weather Days: 0.1 inch of rain or greater Weather Days: 0.1 inch of rain or greater 
and three days afterand three days after



Interim AllocationsInterim Allocations
Single Sample ExceedancesSingle Sample Exceedances

LocationLocation

Allowable number of Allowable number of 
Summer exceedance Summer exceedance 
daysdays

Allowable number of Allowable number of 
Winter exceedance Winter exceedance 
daysdays

Allowable number of Wet Allowable number of Wet 
exceedance daysexceedance days

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Hobie Beach Hobie Beach 5454 88 2323 44 3232 55

Kiddie BeachKiddie Beach 4040 66 2525 44 3838 66

Geometric Mean ExceedancesGeometric Mean Exceedances

LocationLocation

Allowable number of Allowable number of 
Summer exceedance daysSummer exceedance days

Allowable number of Allowable number of 
Winter exceedance Winter exceedance 
daysdays

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Hobie Beach Hobie Beach 55 55 88 92 92 44

Kiddie BeachKiddie Beach 80 80 1212 91 91 33



Final AllocationsFinal Allocations
Single Sample ExceedancesSingle Sample Exceedances

LocationLocation

Allowable Allowable 
number of number of 
Summer Summer 
exceedance daysexceedance days

Allowable Allowable 
number of number of 
Winter Winter 
exceedance exceedance 
daysdays

Allowable Allowable 
number of number of 
Winter Winter 
exceedance exceedance 
daysdays

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Daily Daily 
SamplingSampling

Weekly Weekly 
SamplingSampling

Hobie Beach Hobie Beach 00 00 33 11 1717 33

Kiddie BeachKiddie Beach 00 00 33 11 1717 33

*No Geometric Mean exceedances during any time period*No Geometric Mean exceedances during any time period



Implementation ScheduleImplementation Schedule

•• Interim Allocations Interim Allocations -- effective date of TMDLeffective date of TMDL
•• Pilot projects for structural BMPs 2 Pilot projects for structural BMPs 2 ½½ year year 

(optional)(optional)
•• 5 years geometric mean and dry5 years geometric mean and dry--weather weather 

compliancecompliance
•• 10 years wet10 years wet--weather complianceweather compliance



DryDry--weatherweather

•• Structural BMPsStructural BMPs
•• Bird ExcludersBird Excluders
•• Sand ReplacementSand Replacement
•• LowLow--flow diversionsflow diversions
•• Enhanced Circulation DevicesEnhanced Circulation Devices

•• NonNon--structural BMPsstructural BMPs
•• Local enforcement Local enforcement 
•• More frequent trash pickMore frequent trash pick--upup
•• Outreach and educationOutreach and education

BMPsBMPs
WetWet--weatherweather
•• Structural BMPsStructural BMPs

•• SubSub--regional Structural BMPsregional Structural BMPs
•• Vegetated biofiltration Vegetated biofiltration 

systems and local retention systems and local retention 
and infiltration improvementand infiltration improvement

•• Regional Structural BMPsRegional Structural BMPs
•• Regional biofiltration Regional biofiltration 

systems and regional systems and regional 
retention and infiltrationretention and infiltration

•• NonNon--structural BMPsstructural BMPs
•• SubSub--regional and Regional wide regional and Regional wide 

plans for sheetplans for sheet--flow diversionflow diversion
•• Green building programGreen building program



RecommendationRecommendation

Adopt the tentative Basin Plan amendment Adopt the tentative Basin Plan amendment 
incorporating the TMDL for Bacteria for the incorporating the TMDL for Bacteria for the 
Harbor Beaches of Ventura County (Kiddie Harbor Beaches of Ventura County (Kiddie 
Beach and Hobie Beach).Beach and Hobie Beach).
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